M/s  Harison  Steels   Private  Limited  agrees   and

undertakes   to   pay  to   the  claimants   M/s   Prakash

Constructions,  a sum of 6,00,000 (Rupees six lacs) on  or

before   11th   September,  2007   and  balance   sum   of

Rs.22,00,000  (Rupees  Twenty  two lacs)  in  instalments.

However, they agree and undertake to pay the entire sum of

Rs.28,00,000/- on or before 31st January, 2008.

.   Parties  further  agree  that  in  the  event  of  the

respondents   committing  any  default   in   payment   of